## No. 37/51/2024-EO(SM-I)

Government of India
Secretariat of the

Appointments Committee of the Cabinet
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training

\*\*\*\*

New Delhi, 10.01.2025

Reference Ministry of Railways OM No. 2021/E(O)II/6/1 dated 04.10.2024.

2. The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of the Ministry of Railways for deputation of **Shri Ramesha H K**, **IRSME(2011)** with Rail Infrastructure Development Company (Karnataka) Limited (K-RIDE) for a period up to 29.01.2026.

(Sakshi Mittal)
Director

Tel: 2309 2187

To

Railways Board (Shri Satish Kumar, Chairman) New Delhi

## Copy to:-

1. PMO (Ms. Pooja Jain, Deputy Secretary), South Block, New Delhi.

2. PS to Home Minister/ PS to MOS (PP).

- Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- Ministry of Railways (Shri Manoj Kumar, Joint Secretary/ Deputation), New Delhi.

Officer concerned.

6. PSO to Secretary (P) / PPS to EO / PS to Deputy Secretary(MM)

7. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, DOPT

8. Guard file.

(Sakshi Mittal)

Director